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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 7 

Fire District 7 Station 31 Training Room/ Via Blue Jeans 
163 Village Court, Monroe, WA  98272 

August 27, 2020   1730 hours 

CALL TO ORDER 

UNION COMMENT 
IAFF 
Teamsters 

CHIEFS REPORT 

CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
Benefit Vouchers: 20-02145 – 20-02152; ($573,302.83) 
AP Vouchers: 20-02153 – 20-02254; ($206,721.11) 

Approval of Payroll 
August 15, 2020 $1,102,721.98 

Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes – August 13, 2020 

CORRESPONDENCE 
Letter from Sheriff Myers 

OLD BUSINESS  
Discussion 
COVID-19 Update 
Sno911 Lease Agreement Station 83 
Station 83-bedroom addition (Rice Fergus Miller) 
City of Mill Creek Fire and EMS Agreement 
Delivery of SRFR Technical Rescue Vehicle 
SRFR Name and Logo Update 

Action 

NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion  
Snohomish County Information Services ILA 
ALS Agreements 
Surplus Resolution 2020-20   
Pub Ed Presentation: COVID-19 Pub Ed Program updates 

Action 
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COMMISSIONER COMMITTEE REPORTS 
Joint Fire Board with Mill Creek (Elmore / Fay / Waugh): 
Finance Committee (Elmore /Fay / Snyder / Waugh / Woolery):  
Policy Committee (Elmore / Edwards / Schaub / Woolery): 
Labor/Management (Waugh / Fay): 
Contract Bargaining (Waugh / Fay): 
Shop Committee (Edwards / Gagnon / Snyder / Woolery): 
Strategic Plan Committee (Fay / Schaub / Snyder / Steinruck): 
Capital Facilities Committee (Gagnon / Schaub / Snyder / Woolery): 
Government Liaisons:  

Lake Stevens (Gagnon / Steinruck): 
Monroe (Edwards / Snyder / Woolery): 
Mill Creek (Elmore / Fay / Waugh): 
Legislative (Elmore / Schaub): 

OTHER MEETINGS ATTENDED 
Snohomish County 911 (Waugh) 
Regional Coordination 
Leadership Meeting (Fay / Schaub) 
Sno-Isle Commissioner Meeting 

GOOD OF THE ORDER 

ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting, September 10, 2020 at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/BlueJeans 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 
Labor Negotiations RCW 42.30.140(4)(b) 
Meeting with legal counsel regarding pending litigation RCW 42.30.110(1)(i) 

ADJOURNMENT 

4



FIRE CHIEF REPORT 

5



CONSENT AGENDA 
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08/13/2020

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

20-02145 21,362.14DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
20-02146 412.50FIRE 7 FOUNDATION
20-02147 64,293.71HRA VEBA TRUST
20-02148 387,880.04LEOFF TRUST
20-02149 20,118.65MATRIX TRUST COMPANY
20-02150 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL
20-02151 32,419.04TRUSTEED PLANS SERVICE CORP
20-02152 46,428.25VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO

573,302.83
573,302.83

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish County Fire District 7, WA APPKT00500 - 08/27/2020 Board Meeting - KP

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

215.31ACE HARDWARE 20-021531902
JUL20 Account Charges - July 2020 Invoice 07/31/2020 Air Shore/Tank Hose - Tender 83 001-504-522-20-35-00 16.34

Extension Cord - ST 81 001-507-522-50-35-00 16.34
Grout & Caulking - ST 83 Backsplash 001-507-522-50-48-00 26.14
IPhone Cable 001-504-522-20-35-00 29.40
Key Box & Key Chain - MedicaƟons - M81001-509-522-20-35-00 24.59
Painters Tape - E83 & T83 Inventory 001-504-522-20-31-05 28.31
StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 11.09
StaƟon Supplies - ST 81 001-507-522-50-31-00 28.24
Weed & Grass Killer 001-507-522-50-48-00 16.34
Weed & Grass Killer 001-507-522-50-48-00 18.52

131.16ALDERWOOD AUTO GLASS 20-021540024
17427 Shop Parts Invoice 08/12/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 65.58
17435 Shop Parts Invoice 08/12/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 65.58

315.03ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 20-021550028
300-10075590 Shop Parts Invoice 08/03/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 53.16
664037 Shop Parts Invoice 06/29/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 261.87

2,527.31ALPINE ROOF CARE 20-021560032
39886 Roof, GuƩer, Downspout Cleaning - ST 82Invoice 08/17/2020 Roof, GuƩer, Downspout Cleaning - ST 82001-507-522-50-48-00 1,351.33
39901 Roof, GuƩer, Downspout Cleaning - ST 72Invoice 08/21/2020 Roof, GuƩer, Downspout Cleaning - ST 72001-507-522-50-48-00 1,175.98

11,326.56ANACONDA NETWORKS INC 20-021571686
3242 Sierra Data Modems Invoice 08/13/2020 Sierra MP70 Modems 303-504-522-20-45-03 11,326.56

177.26ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 20-021580040
1991870129 Laundry Services - Shop Invoice 08/13/2020 Laundry Services - Shop 500-511-522-60-41-04 76.54
1991879523 Laundry Services - ST 31 Invoice 08/20/2020 Floor Mat Service - ST 31 001-507-522-50-48-00 21.86
1991879524 Laundry Services - Shop Invoice 08/20/2020 Laundry Services - Shop 500-511-522-60-41-04 78.86

8,734.87BADGLEY'S LANDSCAPE 20-021591524
88197 Landscape Services - ST 33, 71, 73, 74 Invoice 08/01/2020 Landscape Services - ST 33, 71, 73, 74 001-507-522-50-48-00 3,590.64
88198 Landscape Services - ST 77 Invoice 08/01/2020 Landscape Services - ST 77 001-507-522-50-48-00 456.78
88199 Landscape Services - ST 76 Invoice 08/01/2020 Landscape Services - ST 76 001-507-522-50-48-00 782.70
88200 Landscaping Services - Admin Bldg, ST 31, 32Invoice 08/01/2020 Landscaping Services - Admin Bldg, ST 31, 32001-507-522-50-48-00 2,344.94

300-507-522-50-48-00 580.65
88201 Landscape Services - ST 72 Invoice 08/01/2020 Landscape Services - ST 72 001-507-522-50-48-00 979.16
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

219.20BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 20-021600058
1179888 Shop Parts Invoice 07/29/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 30.60
1179987 Shop Parts Invoice 07/30/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 50.64
1180305 Shop Parts Invoice 08/05/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 101.78
1180590 Shop Parts Invoice 08/12/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 36.18
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

16,628.13BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 20-021610065
83627932 Medical Supplies & Sm.Tools/Minor Equip.Invoice 05/15/2020 Medical Sm.Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 446.32

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,162.57
83646707 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/02/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1.32
83650182 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 06/04/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 81.46

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 547.25
83650183 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 06/04/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 35.01

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 962.50
83665176 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/18/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,579.45
83680568 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 07/01/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 499.15

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 2,007.22
83682211 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/02/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 47.37
83685530 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/06/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 59.73
83693623 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/13/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 656.03
83699330 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 07/16/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 70.98

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 169.16
83701292 Medical Sm.Tools/Minor Equip. Invoice 07/17/2020 Medical Sm.Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 34.34
83702811 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/20/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 110.64
83706242 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 07/22/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 961.81

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 313.16
83706243 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 07/22/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 257.02

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 855.61
83707702 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 07/23/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 634.06

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 6.42
83709258 MedicaƟons & Sm.Tools/Minor Equip. Invoice 07/24/2020 Medical Sm.Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 27.47

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 816.91
83709259 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 07/24/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,039.33

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,042.83
83710872 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 07/27/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 57.96

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 169.16
83710873 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Sm.Tools Invoice 07/27/2020 Medical Sm.Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 13.54

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 122.15
MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 8.12

83710874 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/27/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 61.37
83710875 Medical Supplies & Sm.Tools/Minor Equip.Invoice 07/27/2020 Medical Sm.Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 153.70

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 50.56
83716779 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Sm.Tools Invoice 07/30/2020 Medical Sm.Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 23.49

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 548.53
MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 54.80

83716780 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/30/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 13.10
83716781 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/30/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 6.79
83718468 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/31/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 184.68
83728542 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Sm.Tools Invoice 08/10/2020 Medical Sm.Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 26.90
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

83728542 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Sm.Tools Invoice 08/10/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 233.82
MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 474.34

233.18BRAD HENNING 20-021621654
INV02838 Oregon Fire Per Diem Reimbursement Invoice 07/31/2020 Oregon Fire Per Diem Reimbursement 001-504-522-20-43-00 233.18

3,271.24BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC 20-021630070
92632 Shop Parts Invoice 07/31/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 185.17
92903 Shop Parts Invoice 08/12/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 3,086.07

221.54BRANDON HUBER 20-021641746
INV02840 Boots Invoice 07/26/2020 Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 221.54

80.23BRAUN NORTHWEST INC 20-021650073
29945 Shop Parts Invoice 07/24/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 28.78
29969 Shop Parts Invoice 08/05/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 51.45

1,805.72BRIAN KEES 20-021661816
INV02841 TuiƟon Reimbursement - MAT 144 Invoice 08/04/2020 TuiƟon Reimbursement - MAT 144 001-506-522-45-49-10 1,805.72

364.37BRYAN HUNT 20-021671583
INV02839 Oregon Fire Per Diem Reimbursement Invoice 07/29/2020 Oregon Fire Per Diem Reimbursement 001-504-522-20-43-00 364.37

45.31CAMILLE TABOR 20-021680083
INV02845 Printer Ink Reimbursement Invoice 08/24/2020 Printer 001-502-522-10-31-00 45.31

555.65CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 20-021691913
21778158 Copy Machine Lease - Admin POD Invoice 08/13/2020 Copy Machine Lease - Admin POD 001-512-522-10-45-00 190.59
21778160 Copy Machine Lease - Sonya Invoice 08/13/2020 Copy Machine Lease - Sonya 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.77
21778161 Copy Machine Lease - ST 83 Invoice 08/13/2020 Copy Machine Lease - ST 83 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.65
21781804 Copy Machine Lease - ST 82 Laana Invoice 08/13/2020 Copy Machine Lease - ST 82 Laana 001-512-522-10-45-00 218.48
21781805 Copy Machine Lease - ST 81 Invoice 08/13/2020 Copy Machine Lease - ST 81 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.58
21781806 Copy Machine Lease - ST 82 Invoice 08/13/2020 Copy Machine Lease - ST 82 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.58

3,000.00CATHARINE RYAN KEAY 20-021701953
JULY2020 EMS Contract - Medical Supervising PhysicianInvoice 08/09/2020 EMS Contract - Medical Supervising Physician001-509-522-20-41-02 3,000.00

2,225.33CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 20-021710094
ZQC1850 Dell R740 RAM Upgrade Invoice 08/04/2020 Dell R740 RAM Upgrade 001-512-522-10-35-00 2,225.33

360.92CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 20-021720096
SP 819350 Oxygen Invoice 08/19/2020 Oxygen 001-509-522-20-45-00 63.91
WV 181665 Oxygen Invoice 08/12/2020 Oxygen 001-509-522-20-45-00 297.01

1,939.00CHMELIK, SITKIN & DAVIS PS 20-021730103
100296 AƩorney Fees Invoice 07/31/2020 AƩorney Fees 001-512-522-10-41-03 1,939.00

33.13CITY OF MONROE 20-021740110
ST31IRR-JUL20 Water - IrrigaƟon Meter (ST 31) Invoice 08/04/2020 Water - IrrigaƟon Meter (ST 31) 001-507-522-50-47-02 28.26

500-511-522-50-47-01 4.87
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327.74CITY OF MONROE 20-021750110
ADMIN-JUL20 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin BldgInvoice 08/04/2020 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin Bldg001-507-522-50-47-02 81.94

300-507-522-50-47-00 245.80

663.68CITY OF MONROE 20-021760110
ST31-JUL20 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 Invoice 08/04/2020 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 566.19

500-511-522-50-47-01 97.49

138.63CITY OF MONROE 20-021770110
ST32-JUL20 Water & Stormwater - ST 32 Invoice 08/04/2020 Water & Stormwater - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-02 138.63

734.73CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS 20-021780112
INV297233 Phone Services - Admin Bldg, ST 31 Invoice 08/01/2020 Phone Services - Admin Bldg, ST 31 001-507-522-50-42-00 734.73

8.30CLEARVIEW HARDWARE 20-021790113
C359294 Job Shack Key - ST 71 Invoice 07/15/2020 Job Shack Key - ST 71 001-506-522-45-49-22 2.50
C360041 Lightbulbs - ST 73 Invoice 07/21/2020 Lightbulbs - ST 73 001-507-522-50-31-00 5.80

634.50COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY20-021800125
307127081920 Olsen - TuiƟon - FIR 3304 Invoice 08/20/2020 Olsen - TuiƟon 001-506-522-45-49-10 634.50

146.01COMCAST 20-021810126
ST83-AUGSEP20 Internet Services - ST 83 Invoice 08/08/2020 Internet Services - ST 83 001-507-522-50-42-00 146.01

457.00CONCENTRA MEDICAL CENTERS 20-021821882
68335349 Pre-Employment/New Hire Physical Invoice 06/29/2020 Pre-Employment/New Hire Physical 001-510-522-20-41-06 457.00

4,192.92CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC 20-021830138
151336 Bay Door Repair - ST 76 Invoice 08/13/2020 Bay Door Springs Repair - ST 76 001-507-522-50-48-00 4,192.92

137.87DIRECTV 20-021841600
37653477105 TV Services - ST 33 Invoice 08/02/2020 TV Services - ST 33 001-507-522-50-42-00 137.87

69.23DUO-SAFETY LADDER CORPORATION20-021850167
476469-000 Shop Parts Invoice 07/20/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 69.23

220.00ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINES20-021861875
AR171829 Copy Machine Usage - North BaƩalion  Invoice 08/11/2020 Copy Machine Usage - North BaƩalion  001-502-522-10-31-00 220.00

20,547.74EVERGREEN STATE FAIRGROUNDS20-021872036
INV00256 REFUND (QTR 1) - Contracted Fair 1st Aid FeesDebit Memo 01/03/2020 REFUND (QTR 1) - Contracted Fair 1st Aid Fees001-502-522-10-49-06 10,273.87
INV00362 REFUND (QTR 2) - Contracted Fair 1st Aid FeesDebit Memo 03/27/2020 REFUND (QTR 2) - Contracted Fair 1st Aid Fees001-502-522-10-49-06 10,273.87

403.00FIRST WATCH 20-021880212
FW107015 FirstPass Monthly SubscripƟon Invoice 08/19/2020 FirstPass Monthly SubscripƟon 001-509-522-20-41-08 403.00

556.92FITNESS EXPERTS 20-021890072
ST71-JULAUG20 Stepmill & EllipƟcal Trainer Repair - ST 71Invoice 08/03/2020 Stepmill & EllipƟcal Trainer Repair - ST 71001-510-522-20-48-00 502.32
ST83-JUL20 EllipƟcal Repair - ST 83 Invoice 08/03/2020 EllipƟcal Repair - ST 83 001-510-522-20-48-00 54.60
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2,123.42FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST 20-021900222
PC302098568;01 Shop Parts Invoice 08/05/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 376.75
PC302098568;02 Shop Parts Invoice 08/06/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 258.56
PC302098624;01 Shop Parts Invoice 08/06/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 116.62
PC302098725;01 Shop Parts Invoice 08/07/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 139.41
PC302099004;01 Shop Parts Invoice 08/12/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,232.08

2,310.29GALLS, LLC - DBA BLUMENTHAL UNIFORM20-021910226
016173147 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket Invoice 07/31/2020 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 178.41
016184853 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweater (x2) Invoice 08/03/2020 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweater (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 181.33
016184861 Cargo Pants Invoice 08/03/2020 Cargo Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 171.06
016193219 Class A Pants Invoice 08/04/2020 Class A Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 60.12
016193239 Boots Invoice 08/04/2020 Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 180.12
016223696 Cargo Pants Invoice 08/07/2020 Cargo Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 165.68
016231249 Firefighter Pants (x2) Invoice 08/10/2020 Firefighter Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 246.92
016231251 Diamond Quilt Jacket Invoice 08/10/2020 Diamond Quilt Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 66.25
016231252 Diamond Quilt Jacket Invoice 08/10/2020 Diamond Quilt Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 65.40
016231253 Diamond Quilt Jacket Invoice 08/10/2020 Diamond Quilt Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 70.93
016240202 Chief Shirt - Long Sleeve (x3) Invoice 08/11/2020 Chief Shirt - Long Sleeve (x3) 001-504-522-20-31-07 429.42
016257662 Industrial Pants Invoice 08/13/2020 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 132.12
016257667 Cargo Pants (x2) Invoice 08/13/2020 Cargo Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 337.78
016257702 Class A Shirt - Long Sleeve Invoice 08/13/2020 Class A Shirt - Long Sleeve 001-504-522-20-31-07 24.75

1,334.03GB SYSTEMS, INC. 20-021922029
2003084 Sensor Repair - HVAC - ST 82 Invoice 06/23/2020 Sensor Repair - HVAC - ST 82 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,334.03

970.04GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS 20-021931571
11934 Shop Parts Invoice 07/31/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 269.97
11955 Shop Parts Invoice 08/04/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 700.07

1,824.61GRAINGER 20-021940238
9608410149 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 08/03/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 73.55
9608522273 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 08/03/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 264.51
9608860756 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 08/03/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 33.16
9608886249 StaƟon Supplies & Sm.Tools/Equip. Invoice 08/03/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 53.51

US Flag 001-507-522-50-35-00 51.78
9609511523 Booster Fire Hose Invoice 08/03/2020 Booster Fire Hose 001-507-522-50-35-00 396.64
9610628134 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 08/04/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 16.40
9611684995 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 08/05/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 57.39
9614119288 Pallet Rack Decking - Galvanized Steel WireInvoice 08/07/2020 Pallet Rack Decking - Galvanized Steel Wire001-507-522-50-35-00 495.15
9615892693 StaƟon Supplies & Sm.Tools/Minor Equip.Invoice 08/10/2020 POW-MIA Armed Forces Flag 001-507-522-50-35-00 73.17

StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 16.61
9615892701 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 08/10/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 135.50
9615892719 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 08/10/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 72.34
9616071008 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 08/10/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 57.57
9616071016 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 08/10/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 27.33
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2,392.48GROUNDWORKS 20-021951979
2008-9651 Land & Ground Maintenance - ST 81 Invoice 08/15/2020 Land & Ground Maintenance - ST 81 001-507-522-50-41-00 670.35
2008-9652 Land & Ground Maintenance - ST 82 Invoice 08/15/2020 Land & Ground Maintenance - ST 82 001-507-522-50-41-00 834.94
2008-9653 Land & Ground Maintenance - ST 83 Invoice 08/15/2020 Land & Ground Maintenance - ST 83 001-507-522-50-41-00 887.19

2,627.00HEALTHFORCE PARTNERS INC. 20-021960252
17421 Pre-Employment/New Hire Physicals Invoice 07/31/2020 Pre-Employment/New Hire Physicals 001-510-522-20-41-06 2,627.00

55.00HEARING & BALANCE LAB 20-021971658
20883 Earmold Invoice 12/05/2019 Earmold 001-504-522-20-31-02 55.00

243.79HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY 20-021980257
1-589653 Shop Parts Invoice 07/30/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 30.89
1-591101 Shop Parts Invoice 08/12/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 169.82
1-591163 Shop Parts Invoice 08/13/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 43.08

103.18HI-LINE INC. 20-021992039
10792635 Shop Supplies Invoice 07/23/2020 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 103.18

79.34HI-TECH EVS INC 20-022000256
167949 Shop Parts Invoice 07/15/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 79.34

70.07IMS ALLIANCE 20-022011878
20-2768 Passport/Locker Tags Invoice 08/19/2020 Passport/Locker Tags 001-504-522-20-31-06 70.07

5,385.67ISOUTSOURCE 20-022020277
CW242781 IT Services Invoice 08/15/2020 IT Services  001-512-522-10-41-04 5,385.67

25.27JAMIE SILVA 20-022030281
INV02844 Furniture Pads - ST 31 Dayroom Chairs Invoice 08/13/2020 Furniture Pads - ST 31 Dayroom Chairs 001-507-522-50-35-00 25.27

5,785.42KENT D. BRUCE 20-022040313
7035 Docking StaƟons Invoice 08/17/2020 Havis Docking StaƟons Dell MDC's 303-504-522-20-45-03 5,785.42

218.00LAKE STEVENS ATHLETIC CLUB 20-022051954
43267 Monthly Gym Membership (July/August)Invoice 08/06/2020 Monthly Gym Membership (July/August)001-510-522-20-49-00 218.00

42.00LEMAY MOBILE SHREDDING 20-022061596
4668199 Shredding Service Invoice 08/01/2020 Shredding Service 001-502-522-10-41-01 42.00

276.54LN CURTIS & SONS 20-022070349
INV407753 Shop Parts Invoice 07/23/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 276.54

269.76MARTIN PAIETTA 20-022081764
INV02842 Uniform Reimbursement - Boots, Pants (x3)Invoice 08/05/2020 Uniform Reimbursement - Boots, Pants (x3)001-504-522-20-31-07 269.76

98.17MICHAEL FRYMIRE 20-022091802
INV02836 CDL Test Fees - DOL Invoice 07/30/2020 CDL Test Fees - DOL 001-507-522-50-49-00 37.25
INV02837 Moving Supplies - Paramedic School ApartmentInvoice 07/27/2020 Moving Supplies - Paramedic School Apartment001-506-522-45-49-37 60.92

1,028.50MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES 20-022100379
20005 EMS Survey Team Invoice 07/31/2020 EMS Survey Team  001-509-522-20-49-02 1,028.50

14



Docket of Claims Register APPKT00500 - 08/27/2020 Board Meeting - KP

8/25/2020 12:43:22 PM Page 8 of 17

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

8,674.30MONROE PARTS HOUSE 20-022110380
799695 Shop Parts Invoice 07/01/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 26.21
799722 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/01/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -19.67
799723 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/01/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -34.98
799746 Shop Parts Invoice 07/01/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 9.82
799789 Shop Parts Invoice 07/01/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 37.15
799845 Shop Parts Invoice 07/02/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 19.08
799876 Shop Parts Invoice 07/02/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 35.51
799878 Shop Parts Invoice 07/02/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 71.02
799915 Shop Parts Invoice 07/02/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 2.33
800083 Shop Parts Invoice 07/06/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 14.20
800098 Shop Parts Invoice 07/06/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 187.42
800102 Saw Supplies - ST 33 Invoice 07/06/2020 Saw Supplies - ST 33 001-504-522-20-31-05 79.10
800127 Shop Parts Invoice 07/06/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 159.58
800138 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/06/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -14.86
800157 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/06/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -19.65
800211 Shop Parts Invoice 07/06/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 32.77
800249 Shop Parts Invoice 07/07/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.64
800365 Shop Parts Invoice 07/07/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 6.10
800409 Shop Parts Invoice 07/08/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 10.59
800413 Shop Parts Invoice 07/08/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 180.20
800468 Shop Parts Invoice 07/08/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 103.55
800495 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/08/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -86.50
800500 Shop Parts Invoice 07/08/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 328.74
800501 Shop Parts Invoice 07/08/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 3.92
800525 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/08/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -120.23
800578 Shop Parts Invoice 07/09/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.24
800579 Shop Parts Invoice 07/09/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 8.73
800662 Shop Parts Invoice 07/09/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 28.92
800747 Shop Parts Invoice 07/10/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 71.30
800791 Shop Parts Invoice 07/10/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 48.94
801070 Shop Parts Invoice 07/13/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.53
801146 Shop Parts Invoice 07/13/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 7.08
801173 Shop Parts Invoice 07/14/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 26.17
801177 Shop Parts Invoice 07/14/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 134.78
801258 Shop Parts Invoice 07/14/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 49.37
801297 Shop Parts Invoice 07/14/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 47.86
801328 Shop Parts Invoice 07/15/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 122.28
801329 Shop Parts Invoice 07/15/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 117.33
801335 Shop Parts Invoice 07/15/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 33.60
801340 Shop Parts Invoice 07/15/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 51.36
801357 Shop Parts Invoice 07/15/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 297.02
801361 Shop Parts Invoice 07/15/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 68.55
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801365 Shop Parts Invoice 07/15/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 107.45
801396 Shop Parts Invoice 07/15/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 78.85
801398 Shop Parts Invoice 07/15/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 8.35
801443 Shop Parts Invoice 07/15/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 7.47
801445 Shop Parts Invoice 07/15/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 4.79
801558 Shop Parts Invoice 07/16/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 73.64
801559 Shop Parts Invoice 07/16/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 15.44
801571 Shop Parts Invoice 07/16/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 32.62
801584 Shop Parts Invoice 07/16/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 93.56
801611 Shop Parts Invoice 07/16/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 465.51
801635 Shop Parts Invoice 07/17/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 100.10
801644 Shop Parts Invoice 07/17/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 56.44
801650 Shop Parts Invoice 07/17/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 18.06
801657 Shop Parts Invoice 07/17/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 103.94
801668 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/17/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -120.23
801690 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/17/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -140.58
801811 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/18/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -43.10
801913 Shop Supplies Invoice 07/20/2020 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 38.24
801945 Shop Parts Invoice 07/20/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 691.32
801962 Shop Parts Invoice 07/20/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 325.35
802001 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/20/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -90.17
802013 Shop Parts Invoice 07/20/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 865.27
802075 Shop Parts Invoice 07/21/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 28.41
802094 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/21/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -133.59
802100 Shop Parts Invoice 07/21/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 110.15
802101 Shop Parts Invoice 07/21/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 181.21
802134 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/21/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -63.49
802170 Shop Parts Invoice 07/21/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 21.85
802209 Shop Parts Invoice 07/22/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 79.30
802219 Shop Parts Invoice 07/22/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.53
802220 Shop Parts Invoice 07/22/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 29.40
802229 Shop Parts Invoice 07/22/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 48.08
802260 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/22/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -180.35
802265 Shop Parts Invoice 07/22/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 57.28
802282 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/22/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -9.84
802300 Shop Parts Invoice 07/22/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 333.11
802307 Shop Parts Invoice 07/22/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 257.52
802309 Shop Parts Invoice 07/22/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 34.52
802310 Shop Supplies Invoice 07/22/2020 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 25.03
802320 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/22/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -19.67
802322 Shop Parts Invoice 07/22/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 158.42
802328 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/22/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -170.22
802348 Shop Parts Invoice 07/22/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 44.81
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802425 Shop Parts Invoice 07/23/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 149.43
802426 Shop Parts Invoice 07/23/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 16.74
802480 Shop Supplies Invoice 07/23/2020 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 19.61
802494 Shop Parts Invoice 07/23/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 7.09
802513 Shop Parts Invoice 07/23/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 7.97
802515 Shop Parts Invoice 07/23/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.53
802540 Shop Parts Invoice 07/24/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 37.96
802621 Shop Parts Invoice 07/24/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 92.93
802789 Shop Parts Invoice 07/27/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 78.08
802828 Shop Parts Invoice 07/27/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 57.28
802870 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/27/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -9.84
802887 Shop Parts Invoice 07/27/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 43.70
802923 Shop Parts Invoice 07/28/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 187.35
802952 Shop Parts Invoice 07/28/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 123.13
802953 Shop Parts Invoice 07/28/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 11.59
803007 Shop Parts Invoice 07/28/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 67.45
803036 Shop Parts Invoice 07/28/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 571.77
803041 Shop Parts Invoice 07/28/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 33.71
803044 Shop Parts Invoice 07/28/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 752.17
803045 Shop Parts Invoice 07/28/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 34.52
803046 Shop Parts Invoice 07/28/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 54.51
803070 Shop Parts Invoice 07/28/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 176.96
803116 Shop Parts Invoice 07/29/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 4.58
803121 Shop Parts Invoice 07/29/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 77.17
803143 Shop Parts Invoice 07/29/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 37.87
803144 Shop Parts Invoice 07/29/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 6.55
803152 Shop Parts Invoice 07/29/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 56.44
803160 Shop Parts Invoice 07/29/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 27.40
803166 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/29/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -38.57
803167 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/29/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -14.42
803168 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/29/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -84.93
803170 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/29/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -168.32
803206 Shop Parts Invoice 07/29/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 44.92
803269 Shop Parts Invoice 07/29/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 10.37
803304 Shop Parts Invoice 07/30/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.53
803312 Shop Parts Invoice 07/30/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 437.83
803317 Shop Parts Invoice 07/30/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 7.64
803329 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/30/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -2.89
803330 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/30/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -168.32
803367 Shop Parts Invoice 07/30/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 60.42
803382 Shop Parts Invoice 07/30/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.53
803410 Shop Parts Invoice 07/30/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 17.47
803432 Shop Parts Invoice 07/30/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 183.86
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803462 Shop Parts Invoice 07/31/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 9.82
803469 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/31/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -40.44
803543 Shop Parts Invoice 07/31/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 8.27

109.30MONROE UPHOLSTERY 20-022120381
7534 Shop Parts Invoice 08/14/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 109.30

46.86OFFICE DEPOT 20-022130434
109790968001 Office Supplies - SƟcky Back Velcro TapeInvoice 08/05/2020 Office Supplies - SƟcky Back Velcro Tape001-502-522-10-31-00 33.33
112056612001 Office Supplies - Pens Invoice 08/06/2020 Office Supplies - Pens 001-502-522-10-31-00 13.53

79.19ORKIN 20-022141546
200795631 Pest Control - ST 32 Invoice 08/04/2020 Pest Control - ST 32 001-507-522-50-41-00 79.19

255.95PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES 20-022150451
17122801 Shop Parts Invoice 08/10/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 255.95

13.23PLATT ELECTRIC 20-022160472
0P81036 Lightbulbs - ST 31 Invoice 08/06/2020 Lightbulbs - ST 31 001-507-522-50-31-00 13.23

9,063.14POWERDMS, INC. 20-022172037
37905 PowerDMS IniƟal SoŌware Plaƞorm Invoice 07/30/2020 PowerDMS SoŌware Plaƞorm 001-512-522-10-49-04 9,063.14

565.43PRIDE ELECTRIC, INC 20-022180476
420373 LighƟng Repair - Shop Tent Invoice 08/05/2020 LighƟng Repair - Shop Tent 001-507-522-50-48-00 565.43

115.85PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-022190483
ADMIN-JULAUG20 Natural Gas - Admin Invoice 08/07/2020 Natural Gas - Admin  001-507-522-50-47-03 28.96

300-507-522-50-47-00 86.89

35.87PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-022200483
ST82STOR-JULAUG20 Natural Gas - ST 82 Invoice 08/06/2020 Natural Gas - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-03 35.87

90.48PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-022210483
ST33-JULAUG20 Natural Gas - ST 33 Invoice 08/12/2020 Natural Gas - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-03 90.48

84.32PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-022220483
ST82-JULAUG20 Natural Gas - ST 82 Invoice 08/06/2020 Natural Gas - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-03 84.32

70.81PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-022230483
ST73-JULAUG20 Natural Gas - ST 73 Invoice 08/13/2020 Natural Gas - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-03 70.81

47.94PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-022240483
ST74-JULAUG20 Natural Gas - ST 74 Invoice 08/13/2020 Natural Gas - ST 74  001-507-522-50-47-03 47.94

51.34PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-022250483
ST31-JULAUG20 Natural Gas - ST 31 Invoice 08/07/2020 Natural Gas - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-03 43.80

500-511-522-50-47-01 7.54

71.99PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-022260483
ST81-JULAUG20 Natural Gas - ST 81 Invoice 08/06/2020 Natural Gas - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-03 71.99
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2,203.32PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 20-022270484
24240001 Shop Parts Invoice 07/31/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 92.73
24240003 Shop Parts Invoice 07/31/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,103.22
24240207 Shop Parts Invoice 08/07/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 914.64
24240375 Shop Parts Invoice 08/14/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 92.73

120.32RAIRDON'S OF MONROE 20-022281937
85051 Shop Parts Invoice 08/04/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 13.64
85074 Shop Parts Invoice 08/06/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 106.68

523.00RICOH USA, INC. 20-022290501
104011742 Copy Machine - ST 71 Invoice 08/11/2020 Copy Machine Lease - ST 71 001-512-522-10-45-00 295.98

Copy Machine Usage - ST 71 001-502-522-10-31-00 227.02

579.09RICOH USA, INC. 20-022300501
103969278 Copy Machine - ST 31 Invoice 08/04/2020 Copy Machine Lease - ST 31 001-512-522-10-45-00 362.57

Copy Machine Usage - ST 31 001-502-522-10-31-00 216.52

119.08SEA-WESTERN 20-022311921
INV7078 Bunker Gear Gloves Invoice 08/06/2020 Bunker Gear Gloves 001-504-522-20-31-10 119.08

100.00SHAWN SELTZ 20-022320535
INV02843 CDL Physical Reimbursement Invoice 08/12/2020 CDL Physical Reimbursement 500-511-522-60-41-10 100.00

110.04SNOHOMISH CO-OP INC 20-022331905
296294 Boat Fuel Invoice 07/30/2020 Boat Fuel 001-504-522-20-32-00 59.99
49336 Fuel Invoice 07/02/2020 Fuel 001-504-522-20-32-00 50.05

3,045.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 2620-022341543
2020-15 ESTA Training Center Rental/Usage Fees Invoice 07/27/2020 ESTA Training Center Rental/Usage Fees 001-506-522-45-49-02 3,045.00

7,195.56SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 720-022351536
6262 IRS Tax Payment Late Fees (CP161) Invoice 08/11/2020 IRS Tax Payment Late Fees (CP161) 001-502-522-10-49-06 6,439.32
6263 Transport Refund Invoice 08/12/2020 Transport Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 444.90
6264 Transport Refund Invoice 08/12/2020 Transport Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 311.34

185.41SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-022360565
131842342 Electricity - ST 73 Invoice 08/17/2020 Electricity - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-01 185.41

709.77SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-022370565
148289685 Electricity - ST 81 Invoice 08/14/2020 Electricity - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-01 709.77

379.19SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-022380565
105406087 Electricity - ST 72 Invoice 08/14/2020 Electricity - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-01 379.19

335.39SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-022390565
148288252 Electricity - ST 77 Invoice 08/13/2020 Electricity - ST 77  001-507-522-50-47-01 335.39

15.73SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-022400565
161208068 Electricity - ST 82 Storage Invoice 08/14/2020 Electricity - ST 82 Storage 001-507-522-50-47-01 15.73
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312.11SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-022410565
158025566 Electricity - ST 76 Invoice 08/04/2020 Electricity - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-01 312.11

1,360.52SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 20-022420572
123860 Shop Parts Invoice 07/31/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 46.69
123887 Shop Parts Invoice 07/30/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 137.08
123894 Shop Parts Invoice 08/05/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 133.89
123952 Shop Parts Invoice 08/04/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 223.05
124048 Shop Parts Invoice 08/05/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 95.31
124217 Shop Parts Invoice 08/12/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 126.04
124224 Shop Parts Invoice 08/12/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 61.80
215338 Shop Parts Invoice 08/06/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 536.66

380.91STRYKER SALES CORPORATION 20-022431634
3102385M Medical Sm.Tools/Minor Equip. Invoice 08/03/2020 Medical Sm.Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 348.35
3107441M Medical Sm.Tools/Minor Equip. Invoice 08/07/2020 Medical Sm.Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 32.56

13,158.50SYSTEMS DESIGN WEST LLC 20-022440587
20201576 EMS/Transport Billing Invoice 08/12/2020 EMS/Transport Billing 001-509-522-20-41-05 13,158.50

29.52TOWN & COUNTRY TRACTOR INC.20-022450603
163264 Shop Parts Invoice 07/29/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 29.52

220.42TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT INC20-022460610
A05230 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/25/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -85.86
A05577 Shop Parts Invoice 07/31/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 31.17
A05671 Shop Parts Invoice 08/10/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 189.33
P01513 Shop Parts Invoice 01/04/2019 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 85.78

162.71UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 20-022470622
000042W7X8320 Freight Charges - Shop Invoice 08/08/2020 Freight Charges - Shop 500-511-522-60-34-01 145.42
000042W7X8340 Freight Charges - Shop Invoice 08/22/2020 Freight Charges - Shop 500-511-522-60-34-01 17.29
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28,048.97US BANK 20-022480624
USBANKJUL2020 US Bank Charges - July 2020 Invoice 07/26/2020 Adobe CreaƟve Cloud 001-502-522-10-49-01 57.92

Airport Parking - Tech Rescue Truck InspecƟon301-504-594-22-64-02 96.00
Apparatus Cleaning Supplies 001-504-522-20-31-05 32.33
Badge 001-504-522-20-31-07 133.50
Badge Repair 001-504-522-20-31-07 15.34
Badges 001-504-522-20-31-07 738.50
Bedframe 001-507-522-50-35-00 48.08
Biohazard Disposal 001-509-522-20-41-06 201.43
Blinds - ST 71 001-507-522-50-35-00 346.61
Blue Card 001-506-522-45-49-14 346.50
Calendarwiz 001-512-522-10-41-04 26.00
Class Book 001-506-522-45-34-00 183.73
Community Risk Books 001-504-522-20-31-06 98.95
DEF 001-504-522-20-32-00 15.08
Domain Renewal 001-512-522-10-49-04 23.14
Drano 001-507-522-50-31-00 5.45
E31 Sprinkler Bag 001-504-522-20-31-05 22.68
Electric Pallet Jack 001-507-522-50-35-00 3,449.99
Exercise Mats 001-506-522-45-49-23 431.00
Fast Field Mobile App 001-505-522-30-49-04 595.00
Floor Mats 001-507-522-50-35-00 285.57
Fog Machine Cleaner 001-506-522-45-31-03 15.38
Fog SoluƟon & Cleaner 001-506-522-45-31-03 163.84
Food for Brush Rigs 001-504-522-20-31-01 705.12
ForkliŌ Rental 001-507-522-50-45-00 383.98
Fridge Locks 001-509-522-20-31-00 39.24
Fuel 001-504-522-20-32-00 71.94
Glue 001-507-522-50-31-00 22.94
Good to Go 001-509-522-20-49-01 2.75
Good to Go 001-509-522-20-49-01 9.00
Helmet Panels 001-504-522-20-31-10 180.82
Helmet Shields 001-504-522-20-31-10 233.40
HR Training 001-503-522-45-49-02 50.00
HR Training 001-503-522-45-49-02 50.00
HR Training 001-503-522-45-49-02 50.00
HR Training 001-503-522-45-49-02 175.00
HR Training 001-503-522-45-49-02 50.00
ICC SubscripƟon 001-505-522-30-49-02 1.75
ID Badges 001-504-522-20-31-05 15.26
Internal Hard Drive 001-512-522-10-35-00 104.10
Jump Ropes 001-506-522-45-31-03 90.36
Labor RelaƟons Webinar 001-502-522-45-49-02 299.00
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USBANKJUL2020 US Bank Charges - July 2020 Invoice 07/26/2020 Ladder Repairs 001-504-522-20-48-08 116.16
Ladder Repairs 001-504-522-20-48-08 17.11
Lamps 001-507-522-50-35-00 87.42
Licensing Fee 001-502-522-10-49-06 13.65
Licensing Fee 001-502-522-10-49-06 13.65
Live Fire Snacks 001-506-522-45-49-20 33.42
Live Fire Snacks 001-506-522-45-49-20 19.62
Live Fire Snacks 001-506-522-45-49-20 174.14
Live Fire Snacks 001-506-522-45-49-20 36.48
Live Fire Snacks 001-506-522-45-49-20 39.24
Live Fire Snacks 001-506-522-45-49-20 83.88
Lunch MeeƟng 001-502-522-10-49-06 53.76
Lunch MeeƟng 001-502-522-10-49-06 28.86
Lunch MeeƟng 001-502-522-10-49-06 29.86
MaƩress 001-507-522-50-35-00 83.88
MDC BaƩery 001-512-522-10-35-00 371.58
Moss Spray 001-507-522-50-31-00 41.23
Office Supplies 001-502-522-10-31-00 29.49
Paint Markers for Apparatus 001-504-522-20-31-06 60.88
Paint Markers for Apparatus 001-504-522-20-31-06 142.66
Paint Markers for Apparatus 001-504-522-20-31-06 186.99
Paint Markers for Apparatus 001-504-522-20-31-06 58.60
Paramedic Apartment Internet 001-506-522-45-49-37 69.88
Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 17.48
Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 14.20
Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 407.36
Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 544.93
Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 54.63
Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 103.80
Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 212.79
Peer Fitness RegistraƟon 001-510-522-45-49-00 232.11
Pelican Case 001-509-522-20-35-00 1.38
Pelican Case 001-509-522-20-35-00 15.00
PIO Tech Equipment 001-505-522-30-35-00 74.29
Postage 001-502-522-10-42-00 554.00
Postage 001-502-522-10-42-00 6.95
Postage 001-502-522-10-42-00 6.95
Postage Machine Ink 001-502-522-10-31-00 152.72
Pre-Plan SoŌware 001-505-594-30-64-00 5,280.00
Pressure Washer Tips 001-507-522-50-48-00 28.10
ProofHub 001-505-522-30-49-04 99.00
Quarterly Postage Machine Fee 001-512-522-10-45-00 1,025.84
RegistraƟon 001-506-522-45-49-02 249.00
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USBANKJUL2020 US Bank Charges - July 2020 Invoice 07/26/2020 Rescue Swimmer Hotel 001-504-522-45-49-03 512.90
Return MaƩress 001-507-522-50-35-00 -83.88
Run Review Supplies 001-509-522-20-34-00 31.73
Sale of vehilce 001-502-522-10-49-06 13.65
SaniƟzer Pumps 001-507-522-50-35-00 54.60
Sawzall Blades 001-504-522-20-48-02 77.19
ScreenConnect 001-512-522-10-49-04 291.96
Shelving Racks 001-507-522-50-35-00 251.37
Shop HydraƟon 500-511-522-60-31-04 24.41
Shop Tool 500-511-522-60-35-00 284.13
Shop Tool Repair 500-511-522-60-48-01 54.03
Spare Tire Holder 001-507-522-50-35-00 18.32
SplaƩer Screen and Pot Holder 001-507-522-50-35-00 25.64
Streamlights - New BaƩalion Rigs 001-504-522-20-35-00 366.20
Supplies for BaƩalion Rig 001-504-522-20-31-05 285.75
Supplies for BaƩalion Rig 001-504-522-20-31-05 89.49
Supplies for BaƩalion Rig 001-504-522-20-31-05 39.11
Surface Pens 001-512-522-10-35-00 324.98
Tamper Seals 001-507-522-50-31-00 136.85
Tire Disposal 001-507-522-50-47-04 873.18
Tool Repair 500-511-522-60-48-01 241.22
Training Trailer Hooks 001-506-522-45-31-03 32.76
Training Trailer Straps 001-506-522-45-35-00 142.83
Training Trailer Tie Downs 001-506-522-45-31-03 111.87
Transport Hauling Package 001-504-522-20-31-05 326.39
TV 001-507-522-50-35-00 916.29
TV Repair 001-507-522-50-48-00 86.81
USB Adapter 001-503-522-10-35-00 29.80
Vacuum 001-507-522-50-35-00 306.03
Vacuums 001-507-522-50-35-00 612.06
Vitamix Container 001-507-522-50-35-00 171.35
Wildland Supplies 001-504-522-20-31-01 51.23
Work Jackets & Name Tags 001-506-522-45-49-22 546.42
Work Jackets & Name Tags 001-506-522-45-49-22 62.65

11,351.83US BANK VOYAGER 20-022491569
869367698031 Fuel Invoice 08/01/2020 Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 5,573.39

Fuel - Shop 500-511-522-60-32-00 205.06
Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 5,573.38

2,531.49VERIZON WIRELESS 20-022500633
9860813446 District Mifi Plans Invoice 08/15/2020 District Mifi Plans 001-509-522-20-41-04 2,531.49

800.47VERIZON WIRELESS 20-022510633
9860162401 District Mifi Plans Invoice 08/06/2020 District Mifi Plans 001-509-522-20-41-04 800.47
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1,526.85WASHINGTON STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE20-022520579
L138003 Financial Audit (2017-2019) - LSF Invoice 08/11/2020 Financial Audit (2017-2019) - LSF 001-512-522-10-41-12 1,526.85

640.68WAVE BUSINESS 20-022530651
103131101-0008304 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 33 Invoice 08/01/2020 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 33 001-507-522-50-42-00 640.68

287.93ZIPLY FIBER 20-022542011
ST73-AUGSEP20 Phone Services - ST 73 Invoice 08/10/2020 Phone Services - ST 73 001-507-522-50-42-00 287.93

206,721.11Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 102
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08/25/2020

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

20-02153 215.31ACE HARDWARE
20-02154 131.16ALDERWOOD AUTO GLASS
20-02155 315.03ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE
20-02156 2,527.31ALPINE ROOF CARE
20-02157 11,326.56ANACONDA NETWORKS INC
20-02158 177.26ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES
20-02159 8,734.87BADGLEY'S LANDSCAPE
20-02160 219.20BICKFORD MOTORS INC.
20-02161 16,628.13BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC
20-02162 233.18BRAD HENNING
20-02163 3,271.24BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC
20-02164 221.54BRANDON HUBER
20-02165 80.23BRAUN NORTHWEST INC
20-02166 1,805.72BRIAN KEES
20-02167 364.37BRYAN HUNT
20-02168 45.31CAMILLE TABOR
20-02169 555.65CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
20-02170 3,000.00CATHARINE RYAN KEAY
20-02171 2,225.33CDW GOVERNMENT LLC
20-02172 360.92CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY
20-02173 1,939.00CHMELIK, SITKIN & DAVIS PS
20-02174 33.13CITY OF MONROE
20-02175 327.74CITY OF MONROE
20-02176 663.68CITY OF MONROE
20-02177 138.63CITY OF MONROE
20-02178 734.73CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS
20-02179 8.30CLEARVIEW HARDWARE
20-02180 634.50COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY
20-02181 146.01COMCAST
20-02182 457.00CONCENTRA MEDICAL CENTERS
20-02183 4,192.92CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC

61,713.96
61,713.96

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 2 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

20-02184 137.87DIRECTV
20-02185 69.23DUO-SAFETY LADDER CORPORATION
20-02186 220.00ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINES
20-02187 20,547.74EVERGREEN STATE FAIRGROUNDS
20-02188 403.00FIRST WATCH
20-02189 556.92FITNESS EXPERTS
20-02190 2,123.42FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST
20-02191 2,310.29GALLS, LLC - DBA BLUMENTHAL UNIFORM
20-02192 1,334.03GB SYSTEMS, INC.
20-02193 970.04GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS
20-02194 1,824.61GRAINGER
20-02195 2,392.48GROUNDWORKS
20-02196 2,627.00HEALTHFORCE PARTNERS INC.
20-02197 55.00HEARING & BALANCE LAB
20-02198 243.79HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY
20-02199 103.18HI-LINE INC.
20-02200 79.34HI-TECH EVS INC
20-02201 70.07IMS ALLIANCE
20-02202 5,385.67ISOUTSOURCE
20-02203 25.27JAMIE SILVA
20-02204 5,785.42KENT D. BRUCE
20-02205 218.00LAKE STEVENS ATHLETIC CLUB
20-02206 42.00LEMAY MOBILE SHREDDING
20-02207 276.54LN CURTIS & SONS
20-02208 269.76MARTIN PAIETTA
20-02209 98.17MICHAEL FRYMIRE
20-02210 1,028.50MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES
20-02211 8,674.30MONROE PARTS HOUSE
20-02212 109.30MONROE UPHOLSTERY
20-02213 46.86OFFICE DEPOT
20-02214 79.19ORKIN

58,106.99
119,820.95

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 3 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

20-02215 255.95PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES
20-02216 13.23PLATT ELECTRIC
20-02217 9,063.14POWERDMS, INC.
20-02218 565.43PRIDE ELECTRIC, INC
20-02219 115.85PUGET SOUND ENERGY
20-02220 35.87PUGET SOUND ENERGY
20-02221 90.48PUGET SOUND ENERGY
20-02222 84.32PUGET SOUND ENERGY
20-02223 70.81PUGET SOUND ENERGY
20-02224 47.94PUGET SOUND ENERGY
20-02225 51.34PUGET SOUND ENERGY
20-02226 71.99PUGET SOUND ENERGY
20-02227 2,203.32PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER
20-02228 120.32RAIRDON'S OF MONROE
20-02229 523.00RICOH USA, INC.
20-02230 579.09RICOH USA, INC.
20-02231 119.08SEA-WESTERN
20-02232 100.00SHAWN SELTZ
20-02233 110.04SNOHOMISH CO-OP INC
20-02234 3,045.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 26
20-02235 7,195.56SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 7
20-02236 185.41SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
20-02237 709.77SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
20-02238 379.19SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
20-02239 335.39SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
20-02240 15.73SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
20-02241 312.11SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
20-02242 1,360.52SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET
20-02243 380.91STRYKER SALES CORPORATION
20-02244 13,158.50SYSTEMS DESIGN WEST LLC
20-02245 29.52TOWN & COUNTRY TRACTOR INC.

41,328.81
161,149.76

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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08/25/2020

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 4 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

20-02246 220.42TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT INC
20-02247 162.71UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
20-02248 28,048.97US BANK
20-02249 11,351.83US BANK VOYAGER
20-02250 2,531.49VERIZON WIRELESS
20-02251 800.47VERIZON WIRELESS
20-02252 1,526.85WASHINGTON STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE
20-02253 640.68WAVE BUSINESS
20-02254 287.93ZIPLY FIBER

45,571.35
206,721.11

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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District Name: SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 7

Direct Deposits: $851,708.12
Paper Checks: $16,445.97

Taxes: $234,567.89
Allowed in the sum of:

Reviewed by:
District Administrative Coordinator

Prepared by:
Payroll Specialist

Approved by 
Commissioners:

$1,102,721.98

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the foregoing payroll is, just, true and correct, that the persons whose names appear theron 
actually performed labor as stated on the dates shown, that the amounts are actually due, and that the salary warrants and related 
benefit warrants shall be issued. 

Payroll Summary and Authorization Form
for the

August 15, 2020 Payroll
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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING 
SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 7 

Fire District 7 Station 31 Training Room/ Via Blue Jeans 
163 Village Court, Monroe, WA  98272 

August 13, 2020   1730 hours 

CALL TO ORDER 
Chairman Waugh called the meeting to order at 1730 hours.  In attendance Commissioner Fay.  In attendance via 
BlueJeans Chairman Waugh, Commissioner Edwards, Commissioner Elmore, Commissioner Gagnon, 
Commissioner Schaub, Commissioner Steinruck and Commissioner Woolery.  Commissioner Snyder was absent 
with prior notice. 

UNION COMMENT 
None 

CHIEFS REPORT 
Assistant Chief Silva gave an overview of the submitted Chief’s Report in addition he commented on the 
upcoming retirement ceremony of Lieutenant Rick Peters.  This will be held on August 31, 2020 at 0900 hours 
at Station 71. 

CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
Benefit Vouchers: 20-01948 – 20-01972; ($695,079.34) 
AP Vouchers: 20-01973 - 20-02144; ($677,391.51) 

Approval of Payroll 
July 31, 2020: $1,090,836.85 

Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes – July 23, 2020 

Motion to approve the Consent Agenda as submitted. 
Motion by Commissioner Steinruck and 2nd by Commissioner Elmore. 
On Vote, Motion Carried 8/0. 

CORRESPONDENCE 
Retirement Recognition 

OLD BUSINESS  
Discussion 
Sno911 Lease Agreement Station 83 
Assistant Chief Guptill gave a briefing on the status of the contract.  He has been working with legal counsel on 
some language changes.  There is also an effort to bring in revenue with the tower along with the possibility of a 
shared generator. 

Station 83-bedroom addition (Rice Fergus Miller) 
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Assistant Chief Silva gave an overview of the process in place to get the best value for the money spent on 
remodeling.   

Delivery of SRFR Technical Rescue Vehicle 
Assistant Chief Guptill noted the vehicle would be picked up before the next board meeting.  

Standards of Coverage (Fitch) 
Deputy Chief Dorsey noted the proposal has been vetted through legal counsel and is ready to move forward. 
Motion to move Standards of Coverage with Fitch and Associates Service Agreement to an 
action item. 
Motion by Commissioner Fay and 2nd by Commissioner Elmore. 
On Vote, Motion Carried 8/0 

City of Mill Creek Fire and EMS Agreement 
Chairman Waugh noted Chief O’Brien will meet with Mill Creek City Manager regarding the contract as 
negotiations progress. 

Action 
Standard of Coverage (Fitch and Associates) 
Motion to approve Standards of Coverage with Fitch and Associates Service Agreement to an 
action item. 
Motion by Commissioner Fay and 2nd by Commissioner Steinruck. 
On Vote, Motion Carried 7/1 

Lexipol District Policy Program 
Motion to approve the Lexipol/PowerDMS Agreement as submitted. 
Motion by Commissioner Woolery and 2nd by Commissioner Schaub. 
On Vote, Motion Carried 8/0 

Capital Facilities Comprehensive Plan (Rice Fergus Miller) 
Motion to accept the Capital Facilities Comprehensive Plan with Rice Fergus Miller as 
submitted. 
Motion by Commissioner Woolery and 2nd by Commissioner Schaub. 
On Vote, Motion Carried 8/0. 

Strategic Planning Scope of Work update 
Motion to approve the Scope of Work Agreement with Agatha Consulting for our Strategic 
Planning as submitted. 
Motion by Commissioner Schaub and 2nd by Commissioner Gagnon. 
On Vote, Motion Carried 8/0 

NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion  
Surplus Resolution 
Motion to move Surplus Resolution 2020-19 to an action item. 
Motion by Commissioner Fay and 2nd by Commissioner Woolery. 
On Vote, Motion Carried 8/0 
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Action 
Motion to approve Surplus Resolution 2020-19. 
Motion by Commissioner Woolery and 2nd by Commissioner Edwards. 
On Vote, Motion Carried 8/0 

COMMISSIONER COMMITTEE REPORTS 
Joint Fire Board with Mill Creek (Elmore / Fay / Waugh): 
Finance Committee (Elmore /Fay / Snyder / Waugh / Woolery):  
Policy Committee (Elmore / Edwards / Schaub / Woolery): 
Labor/Management (Waugh / Fay): 
Contract Bargaining (Waugh / Fay): 
Shop Committee (Edwards / Gagnon / Snyder / Woolery): Commissioner Woolery briefed the board on the 
Recent Shop Committee meeting. 
Strategic Plan Committee (Fay / Schaub / Snyder / Steinruck): 
Capital Facilities Committee (Gagnon / Schaub / Snyder / Woolery):  
Government Liaisons:  

Lake Stevens (Gagnon / Steinruck): 
Monroe (Edwards / Snyder / Woolery): 
Mill Creek (Elmore / Fay / Waugh): 
Legislative (Elmore / Schaub): 

OTHER MEETINGS ATTENDED 
Snohomish County 911 (Waugh) 
Regional Coordination 
Leadership Meeting (Fay / Schaub) 
Sno-Isle Commissioner Meeting:  Commissioner Fay briefed the board that future Sno-Isle Commissioner 
meetings will be held virtually by Blue Jeans for the remainder of the year. 

GOOD OF THE ORDER 
Commissioner Fay noted the First Air Field in Monroe is being put up for sale.  

ATTENDANCE CHECK 
All board members noted they would be available August 27, 2020 at 1730 for the regular Commissioner Meeting, - 
Station 31 Training Room/BlueJeans 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 
None 

ADJOURNMENT 
Chairman Waugh adjourned the meeting at 1815 hours. 

____________________________________________ 

Commissioner Randy Fay 
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____________________________________________ 

Commissioner Rick Edwards 

____________________________________________ 

Vice Chairman Troy Elmore 

____________________________________________ 

Commissioner Paul Gagnon 

____________________________________________ 

Commissioner Jeff Schaub 

____________________________________________ 

Commissioner William Snyder 

____________________________________________ 

Commissioner Jim Steinruck 

____________________________________________ 

Chairman Roy Waugh 

____________________________________________ 

Commissioner Randal Woolery 

____________________________________________ 
Chief Kevin K. O’Brien 
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OLD BUSINESS - DISCUSSION 
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Lease#:  

Site Name:     Machias 

COMMUNICATION SITE LEASE 

THIS COMMUNICATIONS SITE LEASE (this "Lease") is made by and between the 
Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue (SRF&R), a political subdivision of the State of Washington, 
hereinafter called "Lessor," and Snohomish County 911, a Washington interlocal non-profit 
Corporation ("SNO911" or "Lessee"). 

RECITALS 

1. SNO911 is expanding its current communications system to provide enhanced
coverage and performance to the public safety entities within Snohomish County. 

2. SNO911, in providing public safety, general government and emergency
communications through the Radio System, needs to locate communications equipment and facilities 
at various locations to insure the required coverage is present in strategic locations for the agencies 
we serve, one of which is Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue. 

3. Lessor has certain real property that SNO911 has determined would be beneficial for
its public safety communications coverage requirements and provide real benefit to Lessor in provide 
communications system access in the Machias area. 

4. SNO911 and Lessor have determined that SNO911 use of Lessor's property is